RESOLUTION NO. 25-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, APPROVING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE AND THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE, LODGE 31, AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING.

WHEREAS, the City of Fort Lauderdale and Fort Lauderdale Police Lodge 31, Fraternal Order of Police – Police Officers and Sergeants ("FOP"), entered into a collective bargaining agreement for the period of October 1, 2023, through September 30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, on December 31, 2024, the FOP filed Class-Action Grievance #24-013, for alleged violation of Article 7 of the collective bargaining agreement between the City of Fort Lauderdale and the FOP; and

WHEREAS, the bargaining agents of the City of Fort Lauderdale and the FOP have reached agreement on a Memorandum of Understanding resolving Class-Action Greivance #24-013; and

WHEREAS, the FOP represents that the FOP's executive board has approved the Memorandum of Understanding in accordance with the FOP's by-laws;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That a Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Fort Lauderdale and the Fraternal Order of Police, Lodge 31, ("Memorandum of Understanding"), is hereby approved and ratified in substantially the form attached to Commission Agenda Memo No. 25-0383, and the City Commission authorizes the City Manager to execute the Memorandum of Understanding.

000

ADOPTED this day (Jī, 2025.
_	Mayor DEAN J. TRANTALIS
	DEAN J. TRANTALIS

-l-----

ADODTED 45:-

RESOLUTION NO. 25-		PAGE 2
ATTEST:		
City Clerk	Dean J. Trantalis	
DAVID R. SOLOMON	John C. Herbst	
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND CORRECTNESS:	Steven Glassman	
AND CORRECTNESS.	Pamela Beasley-Pittman	
Interim City Attorney D'WAYNE M. SPENCE	Ben Sorensen	